
 44. BSV-Marathonmeisterschaften / 34. Haspa-Marathon Hamburg / 28. April 2019
Gesamtwertung

Pl.M Pl.W Pl.AK Pl.(M/W) Start-Nr. Name BSG AK Jahrg. Zeit, netto
1 1 1 1188 Babusci, Luigi (ITA) Siemens M35 1980 02:32:57
2 1 2 1192 Eilers, Daniel (GER) Axel Springer M30 1988 02:41:03
3 1 3 1099 Diederichs, Gunnar (GER) Airbus SG M40 1979 02:42:23
4 1 4 2080 Poyatos, Jose Carlos (ESP) Airbus SG M45 1973 02:45:04
5 1 5 1106 Ebel, Thomas (GER) NDR M50 1965 02:47:51
6 2 6 1163 Lenertz, Henning (GER) Runners World M30 1987 02:47:54
7 2 7 1207 Wittmar, Johannes (GER) OTTO M35 1981 02:49:56
8 2 8 1329 Brum, Sergej (RUS) Philips LG M40 1979 02:51:18
9 3 9 1285 Ariskin, Alexander (GER) Philips LG M40 1975 02:51:33

10 2 10 1613 Ahlfeld, Carsten (GER) TÜV Nord M50 1967 02:52:43
11 2 11 1504 Decker, Christian (GER) Airbus SG M45 1971 02:58:16
12 3 12 13076 Wöstmann, Sebastian (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M30 1987 02:59:44
13 3 13 1327 Kiehl, Thorsten (GER) Airbus SG M35 1984 03:01:05
14 3 14 1552 Ludolph, Andreas (GER) HSH Nordbank M50 1969 03:01:21
15 4 15 1678 Düwel, Matthias (GER) Jungheinrich M50 1967 03:03:11
16 4 16 2031 Hahn, Sebastian (GER) Siemens M30 1989 03:04:31
17 5 17 3013 Krastev, Ulli (GER) Athletico Bacardi M50 1969 03:04:50
18 6 18 2342 Schneider, Sebastian (GER) Kühne & Nagel M50 1968 03:04:51
19 4 19 1367 Lux, Holger (GER) Airbus SG M35 1980 03:08:17
20 4 20 15267 Koudougou, Halidou (GER) Philips LG M40 1979 03:09:15
21 7 21 1526 Dr. Herbert, Tobias (GER) HSH Nordbank M50 1966 03:09:49
22 8 22 1523 Gniechwitz, Peter (GER) Nordmark M50 1965 03:11:52
23 5 23 2408 Elstermann, Oliver Govinda (GER) HSH Nordbank M40 1978 03:12:56
24 6 24 2030 Steckmann, Sebastian (GER) Hamburg Wasser M40 1979 03:16:11
25 1 25 4478 Zander, Benjamin (GER) Gasnetz Hamburg MH  1990 03:16:17
26 9 26 3055 Kempgens, Hanno (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M50 1968 03:17:04
27 7 27 2446 Krohn, Andreas (GER) Airbus SG HH M40 1977 03:17:18
28 10 28 2615 Rohlfs, Dirk (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M50 1967 03:18:42
29 2 29 2586 Hildebrandt, Maximilian (GER) Bundesbank MH 1994 03:19:44
30 5 30 3021 Kurch, Sebastian (GER) EDEKA M35 1981 03:19:52
31 1 31 3671 Bardenhagen, Lars (GER) Hamburg Wasser M55 1964 03:21:40
32 8 32 1507 Witt, Sebastian (GER) Hapag-Lloyd M40 1976 03:21:49
33 2 34 2456 Keim, Olaf (GER) Deutsche Bank M55 1964 03:22:06
34 5 35 4387 Wilde, Tim (GER) Hapag-Lloyd M30 1985 03:22:11
35 3 36 2639 Peschel-Sielmann, Manfred (GER) Siemens M55 1960 03:22:31
36 4 37 2457 Meyer, Mario (GER) Hamburg Wasser M55 1963 03:22:47
37 11 38 4214 Lemkau, Niels (GER) HEK M50 1965 03:22:49
38 5 39 3507 Fedder, Ingo (GER) SV Rot Gelb Hamburg M55 1960 03:22:51
39 1 40 2505 Fuhlendorf, Ingo (GER) Krüss-OHS M60 1955 03:23:07
40 12 41 2641 Vollert, Kai (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M50 1965 03:24:43
41 6 42 3690 Wandschneider, Dirk (GER) Airbus SG M55 1963 03:24:51
42 13 43 3036 Banck, Sönke (GER) ERGOsports M50 1967 03:26:21
43 9 45 2447 Gonzalez Escribano, Carlos (ESP) Airbus SG M40 1979 03:27:37
44 3 46 4524 Feindt, Tim (GER) ELBE-Sport  M45 1974 03:29:21
45 1 47 4480 Westphal, Wolfgang (GER) Hochbahn M65 1954 03:29:32
46 6 48 4266 Scholz, Christian (GER) Team Haspa M35 1982 03:30:03
47 2 49 3024 Berndt, Johannes (GER) Hamburg Wasser M60 1959 03:30:03
48 14 51 3695 Schirduan, Stefan (GER) Postbank M50 1965 03:32:11
49 4 52 4559 Paulo, Soares (GER) Hamburg-Airport M45 1971 03:32:20
50 3 53 4502 Tilch, Peter (GER) HPA M60 1955 03:32:46
51 7 54 4476 Dr. Meyer-Reim, Utz (GER) DZ HYP M55 1961 03:33:56
52 4 55 6053 Brandt, Andreas (GER) Kurt Gaden M60 1958 03:36:23
53 7 57 8556 Schmitz, Sebastian (GER) OTTO M35 1984 03:37:27
54 15 58 4200 Reuer, Henning (GER) OTTO M50 1967 03:37:47
55 10 59 2338 Knaack, Tobias (GER) Airbus SG M40 1975 03:38:30
56 8 60 6064 Weippert, Konstantin (GER) HSH Nordbank M35 1984 03:38:53
57 16 62 5038 Milewski, Marek (GER) SG Stern  M50 1967 03:40:48
58 11 63 2029 Dankowski, Dennis (GER) Generali M40 1979 03:41:06
59 17 64 15317 Wenrich, Alexander (GER) Generali M50 1966 03:41:06
60 5 65 4408 Pape, Thomas (GER) SG Zoll M45 1972 03:41:29
61 5 66 7136 Rittmeister, Lutz (GER) Philips LG M60 1959 03:41:57
62 18 67 8142 Persiel, Arne (GER) Commerzbank M50 1966 03:42:29
63 8 68 3159 Schmidt, Gunter (GER) Airbus SG M55 1961 03:42:57
64 9 69 4479 Gebauer, Matthias (GER) Hapag-Lloyd M55 1964 03:43:07
65 12 70 4195 Kuss, Karsten (GER) Beiersdorf  M40 1978 03:43:19
66 6 71 6202 Hermes, Simon (GER) Philips LG M30 1988 03:44:00
67 7 72 6652 Holtdirk, David (GER) Hamburg Wasser M30 1989 03:44:30



 44. BSV-Marathonmeisterschaften / 34. Haspa-Marathon Hamburg / 28. April 2019
Gesamtwertung

Pl.M Pl.W Pl.AK Pl.(M/W) Start-Nr. Name BSG AK Jahrg. Zeit, netto
68 19 73 4146 Zollbeck, Marco (GER) HSH Nordbank M50 1966 03:45:57
69 6 74 5037 Braeuer, Karsten (GER) SG Stern M45 1972 03:47:12
70 13 75 8619 Egger, Stefan (AUT) SV Signal Iduna M40 1978 03:47:34
71 9 78 7186 Jürgens, Uwe (GER) Airbus SG M35 1980 03:48:23
72 2 82 4361 Schmidt, Jürgen (GER) DZ HYP M65 1954 03:49:50
73 7 83 15531 Hoffmeister, Marc (GER) Airbus SG HH M45 1972 03:49:53
74 14 84 10603 Haupt, Steffen (GER) DNV GL M40 1975 03:50:45
75 15 85 6276 Oswald, Mathias (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M40 1978 03:51:13
76 20 86 11027 Chollet, Thomas (GER) NDR M50 1966 03:51:23
77 10 87 2514 Bastian, Jens (GER) Gruner & Jahr M55 1963 03:53:13
78 21 88 11626 Werner, Carsten (GER) Siemens M50 1966 03:53:22
79 6 89 8114 Weinrich, Konrad (GER) Philips LG M60 1959 03:53:31
80 8 91 9543 Dame, Ken (GER) Generali M30 1985 03:56:46
81 22 92 8602 Kittler, Holger (GER) SG Stern M50 1965 03:57:35
82 23 94 10003 Skwirblies, Martin (GER) Laufwerk Hamburg M50 1965 03:59:02
83 7 95 7090 Roberts, Gregor (GER) T-Systems M60 1959 03:59:45
84 16 96 8144 Zschätzsch, Marko (GER) OTTO M40 1979 04:00:55
85 11 98 7187 Paschold, Rüdiger (GER) Airbus SG M55 1961 04:02:49
86 8 99 9413 Ehrke, Michael (GER) ERGOsports M60 1959 04:03:05
87 10 100 12137 Rodrigo, Manuel (ESP) Hamburg Wasser M35 1981 04:03:55
88 12 101 6653 Mahnke, Sven (GER) HSH Nordbank M55 1964 04:04:50
89 24 104 9541 Schaldach, Gerd (GER) Gasnetz Hamburg M50 1965 04:06:31
90 13 105 12103 Petsch, Wolfgang (GER) Signal Iduna M55 1960 04:07:23
91 8 106 9169 Schaefer, Torben (GER) Generali M45 1974 04:08:10
92 3 109 8162 Grandt, Wolfgang (GER) ELBE-Sport M65 1954 04:12:49
93 4 110 6650 Ansen, Hans-Jürgen (GER) DAK M65 1950 04:14:39
94 25 112 8618 Muennich, Ralf (GER) SV Rot Gelb Hamburg M50 1969 04:15:15
95 26 113 9405 Scharf, Dietmar (GER) SV Signal Iduna M50 1968 04:16:49
96 9 114 14204 Römling, Martin (GER) Team Haspa M45 1973 04:17:25
97 14 115 8533 Muth, Hp (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M55 1961 04:20:13
98 9 116 4622 Schöning, Reiner (GER) Laufwerk Hamburg M60 1955 04:22:03
99 10 117 9547 Selent, Jan (GER) NDR M45 1972 04:23:00

100 3 118 13196 Rinio, Luca Felix (GER) Philips LG MH 2000 04:30:54
101 27 120 12525 Olivier, Mischa (GER) Hamburg Wasser M50 1967 04:34:10
102 28 123 2525 Riebesell, Hermann (GER) Team Haspa M50 1965 04:36:48
103 10 124 9587 Keller, Rolf (GER) ELBE-Sport M60 1959 04:37:45
104 11 125 15431 Klein, Martin (GER) Polizei M60 1958 04:41:24
105 12 127 13053 Felger, Fritz (GER) Airbus SG HH M60 1959 04:49:42
106 13 128 12524 Dr. Feldhusen, Johannes (GER) Generali M60 1957 04:52:45
107 15 130 14146 Hense, Ralf (GER) Hamburg Wasser M55 1960 05:02:25
108 14 131 12676 Meister, Wolfgang (GER) NDR M60 1956 05:06:17
109 1 133 14155 Eybächer, Michael (GER) ELBE-Sport M75 1943 05:19:09
110 16 134 8405 Cruickshank, James (GBR) Airbus SG M55 1963 05:22:47
111 15 135 3023 Reinert, Jürgen (GER) ERGOsports M60 1956 05:49:01
112 2 137 14205 Kluth, Peter (GER) Team Haspa M75 1944 05:55:49
113 3 138 15092 Schwenck, Jörn (GER) SG HSH Nordbank M75 1944 06:16:04



 44. BSV-Marathonmeisterschaften / 34. Haspa-Marathon Hamburg / 28. April 2019
Gesamtwertung

Pl.M Pl.W Pl.AK Pl.(M/W) Start-Nr. Name BSG AK Jahrg. Zeit, netto
1 1 33 F1116 Meyer, Christel (GER) HF-Runners W30 1986 03:21:54
2 1 44 F1150 Schönwälder, Claudia (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W45 1971 03:26:51
3 1 50 F1265 Dittmer, Friederike (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W35 1983 03:32:10
4 2 56 F2136 Krahn, Sylvia (GER) Commerzbank W45 1973 03:37:25
5 2 61 F1104 Sake, Christiane (GER) Runners World W35 1982 03:39:39
6 1 76 F2270 Von Neuhoff, Nadja (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W40 1977 03:47:52
7 3 77 F1230 Recht, Janette (GER) HSH Nordbank W35 1981 03:48:18
8 4 79 F2518 Wolmuth, Jette (GER) ERGOsports W35 1983 03:48:54
9 2 80 F1165 Wobbe, Kerstin (GER) Team Haspa W40 1979 03:49:18

10 3 81 F1218 Laß, Susen (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W40 1976 03:49:46
11 1 90 F2383 Goebel, Petra (GER) Siemens W50 1969 03:56:13
12 2 93 F1262 Westerfeld, Sabine (GER) ELBE-Sport W50 1966 03:58:49
13 4 97 F2470 Seifert, Ria (GER) OTTO W40 1978 04:01:04
14 1 102 F1306 Von Beuningen, Anna (GER) Team Haspa WH 1991 04:05:04
15 5 103 F2507 Grosa, Diana (GER) BSG Justiz W40 1979 04:05:08
16 3 107 F1226 Fuchs, Bettina (GER) Philips LG W45 1973 04:08:29
17 3 108 F2508 Hübert, Susann (GER) TK W50 1966 04:12:05
18 5 111 F2388 Ansen, Maike (GER) DAK W35 1983 04:14:39
19 1 119 F2510 Krämer, Birgit (GER) SG Stern W55 1964 04:32:27
20 1 121 F3628 Klug, Rita (GER) Team Haspa W65 1954 04:34:30
21 4 122 F2506 Schliephake, Katrin (GER) Kurt Gaden W50 1968 04:36:09
22 5 126 F4551 Harz, Christine (GER) Finanzämter HH W50 1969 04:45:14
23 1 129 F4181 Kamlage, Frauke (GER) SV Signal Iduna W60 1956 04:54:48
24 2 132 F5005 Kappes, Yara Lina (GER) Beiersdorf  WH 1994 05:18:24
25 6 136 F1108 Müller-Reinert, Ilona (GER) ERGOsports W40 1976 05:55:49



 44. BSV-Marathonmeisterschaften / 34. Haspa-Marathon Hamburg / 28. April 2019
AK-Wertung

Pl.M Pl.W Pl.AK Pl.(M/W) Start-Nr. Name BSG AK Jahrg. Zeit
25 1 25 4478 Zander, Benjamin (GER) Gasnetz Hamburg MH  1990 03:16:17
29 2 29 2586 Hildebrandt, Maximilian (GER) Deutsche Bundesbank MH 1994 03:19:44

100 3 118 13196 Rinio, Luca Felix (GER) Philips LG MH 2000 04:30:54

2 1 2 1192 Eilers, Daniel (GER) Axel Springer M30 1988 02:41:03
6 2 6 1163 Lenertz, Henning (GER) Runners World M30 1987 02:47:54

12 3 12 13076 Wöstmann, Sebastian (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M30 1987 02:59:44
16 4 16 2031 Hahn, Sebastian (GER) Siemens M30 1989 03:04:31
34 5 35 4387 Wilde, Tim (GER) Hapag-Lloyd M30 1985 03:22:11
66 6 71 6202 Hermes, Simon (GER) Philips LG M30 1988 03:44:00
67 7 72 6652 Holtdirk, David (GER) Hamburg Wasser M30 1989 03:44:30
80 8 91 9543 Dame, Ken (GER) Generali M30 1985 03:56:46

1 1 1 1188 Babusci, Luigi (ITA) Siemens M35 1980 02:32:57
7 2 7 1207 Wittmar, Johannes (GER) OTTO M35 1981 02:49:56

13 3 13 1327 Kiehl, Thorsten (GER) Airbus SG M35 1984 03:01:05
19 4 19 1367 Lux, Holger (GER) Airbus SG M35 1980 03:08:17
30 5 30 3021 Kurch, Sebastian (GER) EDEKA M35 1981 03:19:52
46 6 48 4266 Scholz, Christian (GER) Team Haspa M35 1982 03:30:03
53 7 57 8556 Schmitz, Sebastian (GER) OTTO M35 1984 03:37:27
56 8 60 6064 Weippert, Konstantin (GER) HSH Nordbank M35 1984 03:38:53
71 9 78 7186 Jürgens, Uwe (GER) Airbus SG M35 1980 03:48:23
87 10 100 12137 Rodrigo, Manuel (ESP) Hamburg Wasser M35 1981 04:03:55

3 1 3 1099 Diederichs, Gunnar (GER) Airbus SG M40 1979 02:42:23
8 2 8 1329 Brum, Sergej (RUS) Philips LG M40 1979 02:51:18
9 3 9 1285 Ariskin, Alexander (GER) Philips LG M40 1975 02:51:33

20 4 20 15267 Koudougou, Halidou (GER) Philips LG M40 1979 03:09:15
23 5 23 2408 Elstermann, Oliver Govinda (GER) HSH Nordbank M40 1978 03:12:56
24 6 24 2030 Steckmann, Sebastian (GER) Hamburg Wasser M40 1979 03:16:11
27 7 27 2446 Krohn, Andreas (GER) Airbus SG HH M40 1977 03:17:18
32 8 32 1507 Witt, Sebastian (GER) Hapag-Lloyd M40 1976 03:21:49
43 9 45 2447 Gonzalez Escribano, Carlos (ESP) Airbus SG M40 1979 03:27:37
55 10 59 2338 Knaack, Tobias (GER) Airbus SG M40 1975 03:38:30
58 11 63 2029 Dankowski, Dennis (GER) Generali M40 1979 03:41:06
65 12 70 4195 Kuss, Karsten (GER) Beiersdorf  M40 1978 03:43:19
70 13 75 8619 Egger, Stefan (AUT) SV Signal Iduna M40 1978 03:47:34
74 14 84 10603 Haupt, Steffen (GER) DNV GL M40 1975 03:50:45
75 15 85 6276 Oswald, Mathias (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M40 1978 03:51:13
84 16 96 8144 Zschätzsch, Marko (GER) OTTO M40 1979 04:00:55

4 1 4 2080 Poyatos, Jose Carlos (ESP) Airbus SG M45 1973 02:45:04
11 2 11 1504 Decker, Christian (GER) Airbus SG M45 1971 02:58:16
44 3 46 4524 Feindt, Tim (GER) ELBE-Sport  M45 1974 03:29:21
49 4 52 4559 Paulo, Soares (GER) Hamburg-Airport M45 1971 03:32:20
60 5 65 4408 Pape, Thomas (GER) SG Zoll M45 1972 03:41:29
69 6 74 5037 Braeuer, Karsten (GER) SG Stern M45 1972 03:47:12
73 7 83 15531 Hoffmeister, Marc (GER) Airbus SG HH M45 1972 03:49:53
91 8 106 9169 Schaefer, Torben (GER) Generali M45 1974 04:08:10
96 9 114 14204 Römling, Martin (GER) Team Haspa M45 1973 04:17:25
99 10 117 9547 Selent, Jan (GER) NDR M45 1972 04:23:00

5 1 5 1106 Ebel, Thomas (GER) NDR M50 1965 02:47:51
10 2 10 1613 Ahlfeld, Carsten (GER) TÜV Nord M50 1967 02:52:43
14 3 14 1552 Ludolph, Andreas (GER) HSH Nordbank M50 1969 03:01:21
15 4 15 1678 Düwel, Matthias (GER) Jungheinrich M50 1967 03:03:11
17 5 17 3013 Krastev, Ulli (GER) Athletico Bacardi M50 1969 03:04:50
18 6 18 2342 Schneider, Sebastian (GER) Kühne & Nagel M50 1968 03:04:51
21 7 21 1526 Dr. Herbert, Tobias (GER) HSH Nordbank M50 1966 03:09:49
22 8 22 1523 Gniechwitz, Peter (GER) Nordmark M50 1965 03:11:52
26 9 26 3055 Kempgens, Hanno (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M50 1968 03:17:04
28 10 28 2615 Rohlfs, Dirk (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M50 1967 03:18:42
37 11 38 4214 Lemkau, Niels (GER) HEK M50 1965 03:22:49
40 12 41 2641 Vollert, Kai (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M50 1965 03:24:43
42 13 43 3036 Banck, Sönke (GER) ERGOsports M50 1967 03:26:21
48 14 52 3695 Schirduan, Stefan (GER) Postbank M50 1965 03:32:11
54 15 59 4200 Reuer, Henning (GER) OTTO M50 1967 03:37:47
57 16 63 5038 Milewski, Marek (GER) SG Stern  M50 1967 03:40:48
59 17 65 15317 Wenrich, Alexander (GER) Generali M50 1966 03:41:06



 44. BSV-Marathonmeisterschaften / 34. Haspa-Marathon Hamburg / 28. April 2019
AK-Wertung

Pl.M Pl.W Pl.AK Pl.(M/W) Start-Nr. Name BSG AK Jahrg. Zeit
62 18 68 8142 Persiel, Arne (GER) Commerzbank M50 1966 03:42:29
68 19 74 4146 Zollbeck, Marco (GER) HSH Nordbank M50 1966 03:45:57
76 20 87 11027 Chollet, Thomas (GER) NDR M50 1966 03:51:23
78 21 89 11626 Werner, Carsten (GER) Siemens M50 1966 03:53:22
81 22 93 8602 Kittler, Holger (GER) SG Stern M50 1965 03:57:35
82 23 95 10003 Skwirblies, Martin (GER) Laufwerk Hamburg M50 1965 03:59:02
89 24 105 9541 Schaldach, Gerd (GER) Gasnetz Hamburg M50 1965 04:06:31
94 25 113 8618 Muennich, Ralf (GER) SV Rot Gelb Hamburg M50 1969 04:15:15
95 26 114 9405 Scharf, Dietmar (GER) SV Signal Iduna M50 1968 04:16:49

101 27 121 12525 Olivier, Mischa (GER) Hamburg Wasser M50 1967 04:34:10
102 28 124 2525 Riebesell, Hermann (GER) Team Haspa M50 1965 04:36:48

31 1 31 3671 Bardenhagen, Lars (GER) Hamburg Wasser M55 1964 03:21:40
33 2 34 2456 Keim, Olaf (GER) Deutsche Bank M55 1964 03:22:06
35 3 36 2639 Peschel-Sielmann, Manfred (GER) Siemens M55 1960 03:22:31
36 4 37 2457 Meyer, Mario (GER) Hamburg Wasser M55 1963 03:22:47
38 5 39 3507 Fedder, Ingo (GER) SV Rot Gelb Hamburg M55 1960 03:22:51
41 6 42 3690 Wandschneider, Dirk (GER) Airbus SG M55 1963 03:24:51
51 7 54 4476 Dr. Meyer-Reim, Utz (GER) DZ HYP M55 1961 03:33:56
63 8 68 3159 Schmidt, Gunter (GER) Airbus SG M55 1961 03:42:57
64 9 69 4479 Gebauer, Matthias (GER) Hapag-Lloyd M55 1964 03:43:07
77 10 87 2514 Bastian, Jens (GER) Gruner & Jahr M55 1963 03:53:13
85 11 98 7187 Paschold, Rüdiger (GER) Airbus SG M55 1961 04:02:49
88 12 101 6653 Mahnke, Sven (GER) HSH Nordbank M55 1964 04:04:50
90 13 105 12103 Petsch, Wolfgang (GER) Signal Iduna M55 1960 04:07:23
97 14 115 8533 Muth, Hp (GER) Hamburger Laufladen M55 1961 04:20:13

107 15 130 14146 Hense, Ralf (GER) Hamburg Wasser M55 1960 05:02:25
110 16 134 8405 Cruickshank, James (GBR) Airbus SG M55 1963 05:22:47

39 1 40 2505 Fuhlendorf, Ingo (GER) Krüss-OHS M60 1955 03:23:07
47 2 49 3024 Berndt, Johannes (GER) Hamburg Wasser M60 1959 03:30:03
50 3 53 4502 Tilch, Peter (GER) HPA M60 1955 03:32:46
52 4 55 6053 Brandt, Andreas (GER) Kurt Gaden M60 1958 03:36:23
61 5 66 7136 Rittmeister, Lutz (GER) Philips LG M60 1959 03:41:57
79 6 89 8114 Weinrich, Konrad (GER) Philips LG M60 1959 03:53:31
83 7 95 7090 Roberts, Gregor (GER) T-Systems M60 1959 03:59:45
86 8 99 9413 Ehrke, Michael (GER) ERGOsports M60 1959 04:03:05
98 9 116 4622 Schöning, Reiner (GER) Laufwerk Hamburg M60 1955 04:22:03

103 10 124 9587 Keller, Rolf (GER) ELBE-Sport M60 1959 04:37:45
104 11 125 15431 Klein, Martin (GER) Polizei M60 1958 04:41:24
105 12 127 13053 Felger, Fritz (GER) Airbus SG HH M60 1959 04:49:42
106 13 128 12524 Dr. Feldhusen, Johannes (GER) Generali M60 1957 04:52:45
108 14 131 12676 Meister, Wolfgang (GER) NDR M60 1956 05:06:17
111 15 135 3023 Reinert, Jürgen (GER) ERGOsports M60 1956 05:49:01

45 1 47 4480 Westphal, Wolfgang (GER) Hochbahn M65 1954 03:29:32
72 2 82 4361 Schmidt, Jürgen (GER) DZ HYP M65 1954 03:49:50
92 3 109 8162 Grandt, Wolfgang (GER) ELBE-Sport M65 1954 04:12:49
93 4 110 6650 Ansen, Hans-Jürgen (GER) DAK M65 1950 04:14:39

109 1 135 14155 Eybächer, Michael (GER) ELBE-Sport M75 1943 05:19:09
112 2 137 14205 Kluth, Peter (GER) Team Haspa M75 1944 05:55:49
113 3 138 15092 Schwenck, Jörn (GER) SG HSH Nordbank M75 1944 06:16:04



 44. BSV-Marathonmeisterschaften / 34. Haspa-Marathon Hamburg / 28. April 2019
AK-Wertung

Pl.M Pl.W Pl.AK Pl.(M/W) Start-Nr. Name BSG AK Jahrg. Zeit
14 1 102 F1306 Von Beuningen, Anna (GER) Team Haspa WH 1991 04:05:04
24 2 132 F5005 Kappes, Yara Lina (GER) Beiersdorf  WH 1994 05:18:24

1 1 33 F1116 Meyer, Christel (GER) HF-Runners W30 1986 03:21:54

3 1 50 F1265 Dittmer, Friederike (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W35 1983 03:32:10
5 2 61 F1104 Sake, Christiane (GER) Runners World W35 1982 03:39:39
7 3 77 F1230 Recht, Janette (GER) HSH Nordbank W35 1981 03:48:18
8 4 79 F2518 Wolmuth, Jette (GER) ERGOsports W35 1983 03:48:54

18 5 111 F2388 Ansen, Maike (GER) DAK W35 1983 04:14:39

6 1 76 F2270 Von Neuhoff, Nadja (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W40 1977 03:47:52
9 2 80 F1165 Wobbe, Kerstin (GER) Team Haspa W40 1979 03:49:18

10 3 81 F1218 Laß, Susen (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W40 1976 03:49:46
13 4 97 F2470 Seifert, Ria (GER) OTTO W40 1978 04:01:04
15 5 103 F2507 Grosa, Diana (GER) BSG Justiz W40 1979 04:05:08
25 6 136 F1108 Müller-Reinert, Ilona (GER) ERGOsports W40 1976 05:55:49

2 1 44 F1150 Schönwälder, Claudia (GER) Hamburger Laufladen W45 1971 03:26:51
4 2 56 F2136 Krahn, Sylvia (GER) Commerzbank W45 1973 03:37:25

16 3 107 F1226 Fuchs, Bettina (GER) Philips LG W45 1973 04:08:29

11 1 90 F2383 Goebel, Petra (GER) Siemens W50 1969 03:56:13
12 2 93 F1262 Westerfeld, Sabine (GER) ELBE-Sport W50 1966 03:58:49
17 3 108 F2508 Hübert, Susann (GER) TK W50 1966 04:12:05
21 4 122 F2506 Schliephake, Katrin (GER) Kurt Gaden W50 1968 04:36:09
22 5 126 F4551 Harz, Christine (GER) Finanzämter HH W50 1969 04:45:14

19 1 119 F2510 Krämer, Birgit (GER) SG Stern W55 1964 04:32:27

23 1 129 F4181 Kamlage, Frauke (GER) SV Signal Iduna W60 1956 04:54:48

20 1 121 F3628 Klug, Rita (GER) Team Haspa W65 1954 04:34:30



 44. BSV-Marathonmeisterschaften / 34. Haspa-Marathon Hamburg / 28. April 2019
Teamwertung

Herren-Manschaften

Platz Name BSG  Jahrg. Zeit Zeit,gesamt

1 Diederichs, Gunnar (GER) Airbus SG 1. 1979 02:42:23
1 Poyatos, Jose Carlos (ESP) Airbus SG 1. 1973 02:45:04
1 Decker, Christian (GER) Airbus SG 1. 1971 02:58:16 08:25:13

2 Brum, Sergej (RUS) Philips LG 1. 1979 02:51:18
2 Ariskin, Alexander (GER) Philips LG 1. 1975 02:51:33
2 Koudougou, Halidou (GER) Philips LG 1. 1979 03:09:15 08:52:06

3 Babusci, Luigi (ITA) Siemens 1980 02:32:57
3 Hahn, Sebastian (GER) Siemens 1989 03:04:31
3 Peschel-Sielmann, Manfred (GER) Siemens 1960 03:22:31 08:59:59

4 Ludolph, Andreas (GER) HSH Nordbank 1. 1969 03:01:21
4 Dr. Herbert, Tobias (GER) HSH Nordbank 1. 1966 03:09:49
4 Elstermann, Oliver Govinda (GER) HSH Nordbank 1. 1978 03:12:56 09:24:06

5 Kiehl, Thorsten (GER) Airbus SG 2. 1984 03:01:05
5 Lux, Holger (GER) Airbus SG 2. 1980 03:08:17
5 Krohn, Andreas (GER) Airbus SG 2. 1977 03:17:18 09:26:40

6 Wöstmann, Sebastian (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 1. 1987 02:59:44
6 Kempgens, Hanno (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 1. 1968 03:17:04
6 Rohlfs, Dirk (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 1. 1967 03:18:42 09:35:30

7 Steckmann, Sebastian (GER) Hamburg Wasser 1. 1979 03:16:11
7 Bardenhagen, Lars (GER) Hamburg Wasser 1. 1964 03:21:40
7 Meyer, Mario (GER) Hamburg Wasser 1. 1963 03:22:47 10:00:38

8 Wittmar, Johannes (GER) OTTO 1981 02:49:56
8 Schmitz, Sebastian (GER) OTTO 1984 03:37:27
8 Reuer, Henning (GER) OTTO 1967 03:37:47 10:05:10

9 Witt, Sebastian (GER) Hapag-Lloyd 1976 03:21:49
9 Wilde, Tim (GER) Hapag-Lloyd 1985 03:22:11
9 Gebauer, Matthias (GER) Hapag-Lloyd 1964 03:43:07 10:27:07

10 Wandschneider, Dirk (GER) Airbus SG 3. 1963 03:24:51
10 Gonzalez Escribano, Carlos (ESP) Airbus SG 3. 1979 03:27:37
10 Knaack, Tobias (GER) Airbus SG 3. 1975 03:38:30 10:30:58

11 Ebel, Thomas (GER) NDR 1965 02:47:51
11 Chollet, Thomas (GER) NDR 1966 03:51:23
11 Selent, Jan (GER) NDR 1972 04:23:00 11:02:14

12 Berndt, Johannes (GER) Hamburg Wasser 2. 1959 03:30:03
12 Holtdirk, David (GER) Hamburg Wasser 2. 1989 03:44:30
12 Rodrigo, Manuel (ESP) Hamburg Wasser 2. 1981 04:03:55 11:18:28

13 Dankowski, Dennis (GER) Generali 1979 03:41:06
13 Wenrich, Alexander (GER) Generali 1966 03:41:06
13 Dame, Ken (GER) Generali 1985 03:56:46 11:18:58

14 Rittmeister, Lutz (GER) Philips LG 2. 1959 03:41:57
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Teamwertung

Herren-Manschaften

Platz Name BSG  Jahrg. Zeit Zeit,gesamt
14 Hermes, Simon (GER) Philips LG 2. 1988 03:44:00
14 Weinrich, Konrad (GER) Philips LG 2. 1959 03:53:31 11:19:28

15 Schmidt, Gunter (GER) Airbus SG 4. 1961 03:42:57
15 Jürgens, Uwe (GER) Airbus SG 4. 1980 03:48:23
15 Hoffmeister, Marc (GER) Airbus SG 4. 1972 03:49:53 11:21:13

16 Kittler, Holger (GER) SG Stern 1965 03:57:35
16 Braeuer, Karsten (GER) SG Stern 1972 03:47:12
16 Milewski, Marek (GER) SG Stern  1967 03:40:48 11:25:35

17 Weippert, Konstantin (GER) HSH Nordbank 2. 1984 03:38:53
17 Zollbeck, Marco (GER) HSH Nordbank 2. 1966 03:45:57
17 Mahnke, Sven (GER) HSH Nordbank 2. 1964 04:04:50 11:29:40

18 Vollert, Kai (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 2. 1965 03:24:43
18 Oswald, Mathias (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 2. 1978 03:51:13
18 Muth, Hp (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 2. 1961 04:20:13 11:36:09

19 Petsch, Wolfgang (GER) SV Signal Iduna 1960 04:07:23
19 Egger, Stefan (AUT) SV Signal Iduna 1978 03:47:34
19 Scharf, Dietmar (GER) SV Signal Iduna 1968 04:16:49 12:11:46

20 Feindt, Tim (GER) Elbe-Sport 1974 03:29:21
20 Grandt, Wolfgang (GER) Elbe-Sport 1954 04:12:49
20 Keller, Rolf (GER) Elbe-Sport 1959 04:37:45 12:19:55

21 Scholz, Christian (GER) Team Haspa 1982 03:30:03
21 Römling, Martin (GER) Team Haspa 1973 04:17:25
21 Riebesell, Hermann (GER) Team Haspa 1965 04:36:48 12:24:16

22 Banck, Sönke (GER) ERGOsports 1967 03:26:21
22 Ehrke, Michael (GER) ERGOsports 1959 04:03:05
22 Reinert, Jürgen (GER) ERGOsports 1956 05:49:01 13:18:27

23 Paschold, Rüdiger (GER) Airbus SG 5. 1961 04:02:49
23 Felger, Fritz (GER) Airbus SG 5. 1959 04:49:42
23 Cruickshank, James (GBR) Airbus SG 5. 1963 05:22:47 14:15:18
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Teamwertung

Damen-Mannschaften

Platz Name BSG  Jahrg. Zeit Zeit,gesamt

1 Schönwälder, Claudia (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 1971 03:26:51
1 Dittmer, Friederike (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 1983 03:32:10
1 Von Neuhoff, Nadja (GER) Hamburger Laufladen 1977 03:47:52 10:46:53

2 Wobbe, Kerstin (GER) Team Haspa 1979 03:49:18
2 Von Beuningen, Anna (GER) Team Haspa 1991 04:05:04
2 Klug, Rita (GER) Team Haspa 1954 04:34:30 12:28:52
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